

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78602

Submitted By: Aaron Reed, Public Works Coordinator

P&Z Meeting Date: 05/25/2021

Agenda Item Wording:

Discuss and consider Approval of a Resolution Of Support regarding the City

Of Discuss and consider Approval of a Resolution Of Support regarding the City

Of Dripping Springs Application for Funding under the 2021 Texas Department of Transportation TASA Call for Projects Program for the construction of a pedestrian pathway on RR-12 and Event Center Dr. between the Founders Ridge subdivision, DSISD elementary school, Dripping Springs

Ranch Park, and the Harrison Hills subdivision.

Agenda Item Requestor: Aaron Reed

Summary/Background: City staff submitted a preliminary application for the 2021 TxDOT TASA

call for projects for sidewalks along Ranch Road 12 and Event Center Dr. between the Founders Ridge subdivision, DSISD elementary school and Dripping Springs Ranch Park. The project was deemed eligible for funding by TxDOT and City staff is working on the detailed application. City staff would like to request a Resolution of support for the Planning & Zoning Commission as this project would improve connectivity between City parks,

schools and multiple residential subdivisions.

Commission

Recommendations:

Recommended

Actions:

City Staff Recommends Approval.

Attachments:

Next Steps/Schedule: Send to City Secretary for Execution.